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Cross Party Group on Learning Disability 

 

 

Meeting on 11 May 2022 

 Time: 12.30pm to 1.15pm 

 

Where: Online on Zoom 

If you need the link to join the meeting, 

please email 

samantha.williams@ldw.org.uk.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Easy Read agenda 
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Agenda 
What we will talk about at our meeting 

Time What and who 

 

1. Welcome and introductions 

Zoe Richards from Learning Disability Wales will 

welcome everyone to the meeting. 

 

2. Voting for the Secretariat of the group 

Zoe Richards will ask everyone to vote for the 

Secretariat of the group. 

Secretariat is the person or organisation in 

charge of organising the group. For example, 

booking meetings and sending out agendas. 

 

3. Voting for the Chair of the group 

Sam Williams from Learning Disability Wales will 

ask everyone to vote for a Member of the 

Senedd to Chair the group. 

The Chair of the group is the person in charge 

of the meetings. 
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4. Why we started this group 

Joe Powell from All Wales People First will talk 

about why we started this group and what we 

hope to do. 

 

5. Future meetings 

The Chair will ask the group to decide: 

• how often they want to meet 

• when they want to meet 

• where they want to meet 

• what they want to talk about at future 

meetings. 

 

6. Close 

The Chair will close the meeting. 

The meeting will end at 1.15pm. 

 


